A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WILDOMAR,
CALIFORNIA, ACTING AS THE LEGISLATIVE BODY OF COMMUNITY
FACILITIES DISTRICT NO. 2023-1 (AVALINO) OF THE CITY OF WILDOMAR
AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF ITS SPECIAL TAX BONDS, SERIES 2026 IN
A PRINCIPAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWELVE MILLION DOLLARS
($12,000,000) AND APPROVING CERTAIN DOCUMENTS AND TAKING
CERTAIN OTHER ACTIONS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH

2. Authorize the issuance of the Community Facilities District 2023-1 (Avalino)
Special Tax Bonds, Series 2026 in an aggregate principal not to exceed
$12,000,000 under certain parameters defined in the Resolution